

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1610 of 2024

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1004 of 2021

=====

SHAILESHKUMAR HARSHADRAY JOSHI

Versus

**KRISHNAKANTBHAI PRABHUDASBHAI MEHTA, PRESIDENT, SHRI
MAHUVA KELAVANI SAHAYAK SOCIETY & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

VENU H NANAVATY(7458) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Venu H. Nanavaty for the applicant, S.O to 12.8.2025.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)