

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1610 of
2024****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL/1004/2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12828/2004**=====
SHAILESHKUMAR HARSHADRAY JOSHI**Versus****KRISHNAKANTBHAI PRABHUDASBHAI MEHTA, PRESIDENT, SHRI
MAHUVA KELAVANI SAHAYAK SOCIETY & ANR.**=====
Appearance:**venu h nanavaty(7458) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2****MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2**=====
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA****Date : 06/10/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

It appears that there is some dispute with regard to the fixation and calculation of the pay scale of the applicant.

We direct the respondents to pay the benefits arising from the directions issued by the learned Single Judge, as per their latest calculation, by the next date of hearing. The rights of the applicant with regard to the fixation of the pay scale are kept open.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **28.11.2025**.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)