

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1610 of 2024
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1004 of 2021

=====

SHAILESHKUMAR HARSHADRAY JOSHI

Versus

KRISHNAKANTBHAI PRABHUDASBHAI MEHTA, PRESIDENT, SHRI
MAHUVA KELAVANI SAHAYAK SOCIETY & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

VENU H NANAVATY(7458) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 19/12/2025
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Ms. Venu Nanavaty for the applicant submitted that a Speaking To Minutes dated 10.10.2025 is still required to be disposed of.

Registry to list this matter before the Court, who has passed the order dated 06.10.2025, for disposal of the Speaking to Minutes.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI