

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO.
1610 of 2024**

**In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL/1004/2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12828/2004**

=====

SHAILESHKUMAR HARSHADRAY JOSHI

Versus

**KRISHNAKANTBHAI PRABHUDASBHAI MEHTA,
PRESIDENT, SHRI MAHUVA KELAVANI SAHAYAK SOCIETY
& ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**VENU H NANAVATY(7458) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2
MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.
KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Karan U. Vyas
appearing for the respondents, stand over to 06.05.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA